

3106 Hudson Road, Albright, WV 26519

13043799502

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

Fax

TQ:	State of VVV - Pulchas	ing Div.	i y i v cent cui i	
	Chuck Bowman			
Faxe	1-304-558-3970	Pag	98: 30	
Phone:		Date	1/20/2010	
Rei	Sealed Bid Enclosed	CCı		
□ Urgen	t 🔲 For Review	☐ Please Commen	t 🔲 Please Reply	🗆 Please Recycle
Bu RF Bio	ed Bid Enclosed lyer: CB-23 FQ. No.; DEP14859 d Opening Date: 01/20/2 d Opening Time: 1:30 P		<i></i>	
Mail To:				

2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305-0130





01/19/2010 21:18

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

3// (1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		K.10-1	•		****	œ
D	E	71	4	8	5	9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright, WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE SHIP VIA 60 B 11/30/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/20/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNITERIOE AMOUNT MEMINUMBER : UOP LINE QUANTITY JB 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGNECY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 1/2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "BIAS PORTAL" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR RACHEL, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 1:00 PM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. Bee neverseable for terms and conditions TÁI EPHONÉ 79-9502 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0780232 IN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT; If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Falls to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority talse information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may walve minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



RFQ COPY

3106 Hudson Road

Albright, WV 26519

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

01/19/2010 21:18

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14859

DEP14859

11	ઃ	ŀА	G		
	٠			2	

CONTROL OF THE STREET OF THE S CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TY MARTIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926~0499

DATE PRIN	féb		TEA	VS OF SAL	E		C CSAI	PIVIA (S)			e in the second	F.Ø.B		William	FREIGHT	TERMS
11/30/	2009	20 0000000			<u> </u>	en de la companya de	<u> </u>	201200000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	2000000	<u> </u>	- 3000 GAN		3.383 (3.32		207747 (2077 00000000000000000000000000000000
BIO OPENING DATE;		01/2	0/	2010					BID	140	NING	IIT :	1E	01	:30PM	·
LINE	QU	ANTITY		UOP	CAT NO		ITEM N	UMBER	320 XX 00 NA		ar ann an	VIT PRIC			AMC	iUNT
		(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	32032				Selvie in	10000000		73388		<u> </u>				
ļ	ADDIT	TON	,,,,,	DEOU	· Pot v	ls a T		0025	NITTA	ļ.,	**	· D.O. 1				
	ADDIT THEIR										BIDDE	K\$	INCLU	וייטני		
	LUEIK	EHAI	· -	ADDRE	33 KN	и ги	N N	ח בן פון זייני								
·	ALL P	OTENT	TA	L BID	DERS	ARE	REOL	ESTE	מד מ	AF	RIVE	PR	r 901	ra l		
	THE S															
ļ	LATE,													_		
	PORTI	ON OF	· T	HE PR	E-BID	, WI	LL E	E PE	RMIT	TEI	OT C	SIGN		.		
	BIDDE															
	PORTI													₹Τ		
1	OF TH				ILL N	OT B	E PE	RMIT	TED	TO	SIGN	THE	Ξ			
ĺ	ATTEN	DANCE	S	HEET.						1						
		T T 0.110		0 005	n 7 h									1		
	DIREC FROM					, , ,		.~ 7	rnule n	L.	IOD TH			1		
	AND T												אטו			
	FOLLO												JOBIL	,		
	TOWAR															
	MARIO															
	AND T													-		
	CO. R	T. 44	i,	GO TO	THE	FIRS	T DE	IVE	O YAN	N.	THE R	IGH"		[
	IHW A															
	FOLLO													1		
	IS LO								MAIN	Н	DUSE	AND	POOL	- 1		
	AREA	BY TH	IE	STORA	GE BU	ILDI	NGS.						•	1		
	DI ANG	AND	6.0	ectet	~ ^ ~ ~ ~	NC M	. A V - T		1 T A 7 M	- x	Fran		. F.D			
	PLANS OFFIC															
	PH. 3															
	FEE.			T MUS										- =		
•	ND CA] '''		W112.				
	EXHIB	IT 5														
			ł													
	WEST	VIRGI	INI	A COD	E 21-	1D~5	PRO	VIDE	ES TH	AΥ	ANY	/ S01	ICI-	-		
	TATIO													r		
	REQUI	KES E	:AU	H VEN	DUK T	HAI	SUBM	1175	A BI	ו ע	ruk T	HE !	NORK			
					BEE HE	VERSE (ide Pol		AND CO	NOIT	ONS :					
SIGNATURE	i)	jä ch	15				********	TELEF	HONE	, \.	319	() <i>::</i> /) D/	ATÉ	1 10 10	es accordance concessor (Concessor Concessor C
TITLE	7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	1 177 7 7	FE	IN .			· · ·			/\ <u>\</u>		777		CEC.	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
VICE PA	ごといさい	17.		ر ارا	\ 17	.)	ンは			1	*41	POILED	- CIMIN	WED.	A BE MOIED	MOUVE



RFQ COPY

B106 Hudson Road

Albright, WV 26519

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

13043799502

Request for Quotation

DEP14859

SPACE SES

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

601 57TH STREET SE

25304 304-926-0499

NAMES AND DESCRIPTION OF A STREET OF A

Calcul	•				
		•			
DATE PRINT	(ED	TERMS OF SALE	\$MP VIA	70.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/30/	2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	01/	20/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	130PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UDP CAT	TEMNUMBER	UNIT PRIOG	AMOUNT
•					
			TIME AN AFFIDAVI		, ,
			LOSED PURCHASING		
			D WITH THE BID A		
				SIONS OF ARTICLE	
			WEST VIRGINIA CO		
			HASING AFFIDAVIT		ł
	SHALL RES	SULT IN DISQUA	LIFICATION OF SU	сн вір.	
	l			a ac acaranusa	ľ
			IS CONTRACT IS T		ł
			YS AFTER THE NOT		_
i			THERWISE SPECIFI		,
		PURCHASE URDE	R WILL BE CONSID	EKED MOLICE ID	ţ
	PROCEED.			•	
	CANCELLAT	TON. THE DID	COTOR OF BURCUAS	ING RESERVES THE	1
					ł
				ELY UPON WRITTEN	
			F THE MATERIALS		1
1			ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND		·
		SPECIFICALION	2 OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN.				
	MAGE BATE	S THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
				ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	,
			OR MARION COUNTY		1
			21-5A, ET, SEQ.	, I GROOMIC	1
			APPLY TO THIS P	ROJECT	
	I I I I THE		, the contract of the contract	,	
ţ	APRITRATI	INN ANY REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
ļ			DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
			CONTAINED IN TH		
			TITUTE OF ARCHIT		
			TRACT ARE HEREBY		
	·				
	WORKERS'	COMPENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
}				ON IF SUCCESSFUL	,
]	
			National designation of the second		
BIGNATURE /		SEE RE	VERGE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CO	NOTIONS DATE	
	y Mart			4-379-9502 DATE	1/19/10
TITLE VILLE	10. 10. 1	PEN K. K. D.	Q(\^\ 2 \	ADDRESS CHANGE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Albright, WV 26519



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston 1907 25225 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

con PAN	-000000
	4

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

MANAGEM AD ORTHOGOGICAL STRONG CONTROL OF THE TARREST OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTR

RFQ COPY TYPE' NAME/ADDRESS HERE Solid Rock Excavative 3106 Hudson Road Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

DATE PRIN	An Additional Contract Section	JEH.	MS OF BALE		SHIP	YIA		FOR		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		01/20/	2010			RTD). OPENING	TIME	0.3	. RADM
GINE	QUÁ	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	O AARABAAAAAAAAAAA	AT I	JIEWNU	\$1000 PERSONAL PROPERTY (2)		VIT PRICE		;30PM
				10						AMOUNT
			7740							
	MLL OF OF THI			ECKEI	BELOW	WILL BE	A REQL	IREMEN	T	
	0, 1111	S COM!	NAC 1	- [,					
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: SUC	CESSF	UL VENI	OR SHAL	L FURNI	SH PRO	OF :	
	DF COM	MERCIA	L GENER	AL LI	ABILITY	/ INSURA	NCE PRI	OR TO		
						THERWIS			N	
						TRUOMA	OF INSL	JRANCE		
	COVERA	GE KEU	NIKED I	2 857	0,000.	•				
	C > B	UILDER	SRISK	TNSDE	ANCE	SUCCESS	FIII VEN	นว รถตง	A I I	
						- ALL R				
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL TO	100%	OF THE	AMDUNT	OF THE	CONTRA	cr.	
] .			1			
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	ERCEN	T (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL A	MOUNT	OF	,
	THE BY	TED UT	TH EVICH	THE S	TATE DE	WEST V	IRGINIA	SHALL	BE	
		SHVII	ALSO E	HDNITC	M V DEI	D BOND. RFORMANC	E BOND	OCCESS	FUL	
	MATERI	AI RON	n FOR 1	00% C	THE THE !	KRUKMANC KMOUNT O	E POMO	ANU LA 'ONTDAC'	BUK :	
•	BONDS	MAY BE	PROVID	ED IN	THE FO	ORM OF A	CERTIE	TED CH	I. Fok.	
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTER	OF CH	EDIT,	R BOND	FURNISH	ED BY	Δ (()	. •
	SOLVEN	T SURE	TY COMP	ANY A	UTHORIZ	ZED TO D	D BUSIN	IESS IN	THE	
	STATE	OF WES	T VIRGI	NIA.	A LETT	TER OF C	REDIT S	SUBMITT	ED	1
·						ALLOWED				,
						ISINESS			T	
			DR/MATE			D BOND,	PERFUN	MANCE		
	, O. (1)	WIN LIND			PORD.					
	C > M	AINTEN	ANCE BO	ND:	A TWO	(2) YEAR	MAINTE	NANCE		
ا	BOND C	OVERIN	G THE R	OOFIN	G SYSTE	M WILL	BE A RE	QUIREM	ENT	
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL V	ENDOR	١.		ļ			
				Ì		i				
	REV. 1		Ne see see see see see	~~~	~~~~~	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	W W W W W W W			
	A A A A A A A A	****	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	~ ~ ~ ~ ~	· 大水水水水火火	*****	**************************************	* 大大大大大	***	
	AML CO	NTRACT	OR INFO	RMAT I	ON FORM	1 OMB #1	029-011	9		
MONEY OF A STREET STREET, AND A STREET		e sent estatori					1	·	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE /	<u></u>				DE BILLEFUR	тения амр со			DATE	
Um	A IN	utin	*************************************			30	<u> 379-9</u>	<u>50a</u>		1/19/10
TITLE VICE PA	Pode	<u>at l</u> t	<u>" 55. (</u>	77808CC	651		A	DDRESS CH	WGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
10/11	EN DESP	ONDING 1				ADDDECO	IN COACE	ABOVEL	DELE	D WENDOR



Request for Quotation

SAN TO MUNICIPALITY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO DEP14859

COMMANDARES CORRESPONDENCES COM EN MORADE

SEESEPAGESSES

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. ă3106 Hudson Road Albright, WV 26519

QAJÉ PHINT	ED) Julija	OF PAU	R	9 4 (P	łΑ		₽Ŏij,		FREIQHITT	HW5
11/30/	Table Laboratoria	1000									
BID OPENING DATE:		01/20/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
a si si	QUA	NTITY	uor	CAT	STEMNU	WAER		UNITARIOR		AMOU	NT
							100000000000000000000000000000000000000		(2000)		(1001):00:401):
	7 M V M T M	ATTON	DATE	01/3	1/2010) 1	C ATTAC	uen	YOU MUS	т		
	COMBLE	TE TUT	COPT	CINAL	FORM TO	ORTAIN	AN A	VS DATA	•		
	CUMPLE	TTON T	DET	FRMIN	E YOUR EL	IGIBILI	TY A	S AN AML	l		
	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREN	IENT UND	ER 3	0 CFR 874	.16.		
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL D	MB #1	029-0119	IS NOT	ATTA	CHED TO T	HE		
	BIDDIN	16 DOCU	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONTA	ACT THE	AVS	OFFICE AT	•		
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.O	SON			}		
	****	6 *****	****	****	*********	(******	***	******	****		
•				MTDAG	TOPO 1 701	Nor		-	-	•	
			CU	NIKAC	TORS LICE	:NSE					
_	WEST \	ITECTNI	A STA	TE CD	DE 21-11.	-2 REOUT	RES	THAT ALL			
}	PERSON	NS DESI	RING	TO PE	REORM CO	TRACTIN	G WC	ORK IN THI	s		
	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	ENSED	. THE W	EST VIRG	INIA	CONTRACT	rors		
	LICENS							CONTRACTO			
]	LICENS							ICENSE MA			
<u> </u>	MADE I	BY CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VI	RGINIA D	IVIS	SION OF LA	ABOR ,		
	CAPITO	DL COMP	LEX,	1900	KANAWHA	BLVD. E,	BLI)G. 6,	ĺ		
	RM 749	9-B, CH	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305	, PH. 30	14-55	8-7890.	İ	•	
	WEST V	VTBGTNT	л ста	TE CO	DE 21-11	-13 REQU	TRES	YNA 2			
								TORS LICE	ISE		
		R ON TH			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
		R TO CO			1				.		
1			1		1 Dack		منطلم	T-4	1		
,	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME:	\Q[!	d Rock	Excave	$\mu : \gamma$) 	<i>.</i>		
									ļ		i
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	.W.V.O.	15. 1.4A	• • • •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	1		1	1	i			EUDNITOU	,		
								FURNISH o D ISSUANCE			
		CHASE C				MOL INTO			- 0.		
	A FOR	CHASE C								1	
	!].	APE	LICABLE	LAW	1				
]		1		ŀ		1	1	
	THE W	EST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE,	PURCHAS:	ING)	DIVISION	RULE		
***************************************	1.	***************************************	<u> </u>	 	verse side for	THE ME AND C) Snegetien	Nex		1	
BIGNATURE A		۸		oo		TELEPHONE		7-9502	DATE	1 0 1.	
un	us 1	<u>nouting</u>			···	1 204	بلخت			1/19/10	
MILE VICE	Pulsic	l toak	_ 55	<u>, 018</u>	10232					TO BE NOTED	
W	IEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC	a. INSE	RT NAME AN	ADDRESS	IN SF	PACE ABOVE	LABELE	D VENDOR	



13043799502

Request for Quotation DEP14859

PACE

****Addelesesestatiesijoiderymertolehistorioisoe CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright, WV 26519

DATE PAIN		TER	MS OF BALE		\$HIP V	A	FOIL		FREIGH	TTERMS
11/30/ BID OPENING DATE:		01/20/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM	
uN5	QUA	VIIIV	uos	OAT NO	ITEMNUN	360-300-0007-366-9360	UNIT PAICE			KOUNT
				ere exerce.		25.00.00				
	& REGU	LATION	S, AND	THE	INFORMAT	ION PRO	VIDED IN THE			
							PURCHASING			
	I .	EMENT.		ILE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG IHIS			
	l Kooon				•			ĺ		
							ION MANUALS,			
							HICH CONTRADI M THE SOURCES			
							ID AND OF NO	A'S		
İ	EFFECT			,		i		·		
	CIN NO	TICE T	0 5500	SEn.				Ì		
	(1) No					ECIFIED	HEREIN IS TO	BE		
							ER THE OFFICI			
							EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE			
1							ABLISHED IN T			Į
		NSTRUC							•	
	(3) (1)	IADANTE	E ANTI	MATN	TENANCE:		•	}		
	(2) 60					RKMANSH	IP AFFECTED B	y . [
		NTRACT	OR ARE	E SUB	VECT TO T	HE GUAR	ANTEE ESTABLI			
					CTIVE TRA		N THE ABSENCE	OF		
							GUARANTEE TERIALS AND		, ,	
	WORKMA	NSHIP,	SHAL	_ UPO	N ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FINAL PAYMENT	ВУ	1	
					IDERED GU					
							OF THE ACCEPT ANCE NOR THE	ANCE		:
					LIEVE THE					
							Y MATERIALS,			
							NTEE PERIOD S RACTOR UPON	HALL		
		N NOTI		. GAF	ENSE OF I	HE COMI	RACIOR OF UN			
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YEA	R GUARA	NTEE PERIOD,	THE		
	CONTRA	ACTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN THE PR	DJECT T	O THE CONDITI	ONS		
	<u>.</u>			SEE RE	VEASE & DE FOR T	ERIVIS AND CO	WINCHE			
SAUTANOIE	y r	Mart				SC CELEBRICATE	14-379-950D	DATE	1/19/1	O
TITLE VICE Y	reside	~t]	55.	018	0232		ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTE	ED ABOVE
W	IFN RESE	ONDING	TO RFO.	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE L	ABELE	D VENDO	R'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP148!

DEP14859

WASSELD THE STATE OF THE STATE 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-D499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

R Solid Rock Excavation Road Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. Albright, WV 26519

DATE PAIN		(5)	MS OF SAL	5	БИР V	6		#OB		FIFE	QHTETERWS
11/30/ BID OPENING DATE:		01 (00 (2010	e				•	l		
	NO Microsophocos	01/20/	86356000000000000	200 24 24 2000	\$0000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>OPENIN</u>	G TIME	01	130PM	Will Kronn reserved and the leading
LINE	QUA	my	ude	CAT NO.	, , , , remnu	IGER.		UNITPAICE			A M GUNT
									1000000		
	FXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATF N	F THE ACC	EBTANCE	ሰር ፕሀ	E NUDR			
	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	TO TH	E NEGLIGE	NCF OR	WORKMA	NSHIP OF	<u>.</u>		
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK T	HAT DEV	ELDPS	DURING	THE		
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE C	ONTRACTO	DR		
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.				•]		
					EAR GUARA						
					EXTENSION		PERFO	RMANCE 1	TIME		
	ALLOTT				R THE CON						
	CHOTHE	(D)	GUAR To do	ANIEL	S CONCERN TECHNICA	ING KEV	EGETAT	TUN MAY	BE		
		NED HE			IECHNICA	r Seeri	FICALL	ONS			
	CONTAL	NED DE	VETIA.								•
	(3) T	ERMINA	TTON :								
	`				ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLED I	N WHOLE	OR		
	IN PAR				THE DIREC				•		
	MITHOU	T PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R REME	DY IT MA	AY.		
•	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRAC	TOR IS	GIVEN	NOT LESS	S		
					AYS WRITT				a c		
	,		-	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF	INTENT			
•	TO TER	MINATE	•			,		•	:		
٠.		T CHAI		THE B	FORGULATRY		TUE 4	W. 665 665			
	(4) I Vendor		ב אם	IHE K	ESPONSIBI	ביוא חגן	(HE S	UCCESSF() L		•
•	AEMDOK		пятл	TN A1	L NECESSA	TVIA VO	STON O	E NICHO	.ve		
	PERMIT				ORTATION				415		
					THE JOB S		1 174171	AILD			
•		(B)			Y AND ALL		ED CON	STRUCTION	a N		
	PERMIT				PERMITS.						
									'	1	
	(5) T				CATIONS:						
					THIS CON						
					ECIFICATI			FOR THE			
	RECLAM	ATION	ur TH	∟ "BI	AS PORTAL	" PROJE	LT.				
		e enga	o abe	TNOO	RPORATED	11CDC 744	DV PF	EEDENOS			
	AND AL	A PEUN	S AKE	2. C)	RPURATED AUSES AND	CUMPLL	TONS T	HERETO	۵RF		
	7110 AL	- , NOV		L							
11-11-11-11				See Re	VERSEAIDE FORT		voitions				
BIGNATURE (1.M	ur M	Jaute	.			TELEPHONE	.379.	950a	DATE	1/19/	10
TITLE	1 1			./\"7 Q./) 232			ADDRESS CH	MGES	7	<u> </u>
VICE PA	COLCULATION OF THE PROPERTY OF		TO PEO		TNAME AND	1000000					



Request for REDNUMBER Quotation

DEP14859

SSESSOR DE LE CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DEL CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright, WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT 'OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	TÉD.	TERMS OF	AG	SHIP VIA	F0.6	
11/30/						FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	·	1/20/2010	NAME OF THE PARTY	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
CINE	GUAN	rmy	76	item number	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	MADE PR	OPERLY A	PART OF TH	IIS CONTRACT	AND CONSISTS	ne i
	5 DRAW	iings as f	REPARED IN	I-HOUSE BY T	E WV DEPARTMEN	T
	OF ENVI	RONMENTAL	. PROTECTIO	on.		. "
j ,	(6) PA		D COMPLET			
l ·	ABBL 70A	THE CONT	RACTOR SHA	LL FURNISH	O DEP AN	
	VALUES	AS HERETI	BEFORE RE	LIM AN 11EMI2	ED SCHEDULE OF IE FORM INCLUDE	
'	IN THE	SPECIFICA	TIONS SHAL	INCOID. II	R APPLICATIONS	. b
	DF PAYM	ENT. IT	IS THE DEF	'S INTENT TH	AT THE PAYMENT	TO
	THE CON	TRACTOR I	E MADE WIT	HIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT	OF
	APPLICA	TION FOR	PAYMENT.			
			. Ll			
	(7) AP			AL PAYMENT:		\
	EUB BVD	THE CUNI	RACIUR MAY	ON THE AMOUN	DIC BASIS, SUB	MIT
	COMPLET	ED AT THE	TIME OF 1	THE SUBMITTAL	THE AMOUNT	OF .
	PAYMENT	WILL BE	DETERMINE) FROM THE AC	TUAL QUANTITY	nr (
	WORK CO	MPLETED	F BASED UP	ON UNIT MEAS	URES OR THE	OF (
				UPON A LUMP		j
				,		,
	BANKRUP	TCY: IN	THE EVENT	THE VENDOR/	ONTRACTOR FILE	s
	FOR BAN	KRUPTCY F	ROTECTION,	THE STATE	AY DEEM THIS	
	CUNTRAC	FURTHER	IN AOID' V	D TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
	MTIUDDI	PUKINEK	OKDEK.	•		
	REV. 1/	2005			1	
	PREFERE	NCE FOR U	SE OF DOME	STIC STEEL F	RODUCTS	
1	1. EXC	EPT WHEN	AUTHORIZED	BY THE DIRE	CTOR OF THE	
1	PUR	CHASING I	IVISION PU	RSUANT TO SL	BSECTION 2 BEL	, WO
· ·	טא	TATE CONT	R MAY USE	OR SUPPLY ST	EEL PRODUCTS F	OR
	PRO	INDICTS MAT	F IN THE L	INTTED STATES	N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN	
		S CONTRAC		MITED STRIES	a wa garn TM	<u> </u>
						1
***************************************	***************************************		S CEREMANNER		NACHURA NACOMANIA NACOMANIA NA N	
SIGNATURE /	^ -	1	- PERSONNER	SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CO	NUMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	DATE /
TITLE VI	y M	ICUTIVA IFFIN			4-319-9500	1/19/10
Vice 1	Ms de		5-079023	a	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WIL	EN DECDO	WINING TO BE	O INSERT NAM	AE AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	NELED BIELDIAM

RFQ COPY

B106 Hudson Road

Albright, WV 26519

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

<u>DEP14859</u>

SPACESSO

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

MANAGARI DE LE SERVICIO EL LE PERIO DE LE PROPERTI DE LA COMPONICION DEL COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION DE LA COMPONICION

DATEPHINDED F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS <u> 11/30/2009</u> BID OPENING DATE: 01/20/2010 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> QUANTITY - UOPX ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION BIONATURE 55-0180232 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14859

STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

AGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

WE-E-6

TY MARTIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-1

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright, WV 26519

oate fain	ΪĎ		TE(MS OF BA	G		SHIP V	A		Ē	o a		PARIGHTTEAMS
11/30/	2009									***************************************			
BID OPENING DATE:	Escasion (C	0	1/20/	0.0000.0000.0000	800200000	1003000000000		BID	OPI	NING	TIME	01	;30PM
LINE	5	MANTI	TY	UOP	CAT		ITEM NUW	BEA		ŅÚ	itpaide		AMQUAIT
						20,220,000,000	<u> </u>		2000000			300000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	1	В.	THE	DIREC	TOR D	F THI	E PURI	CHASING	ות	T 21V 1	חאו		
	1	•••	DETE	RMINE	S THA	T 5P	ECIFI	D STEE	L	MATER	IALS	ARF	
			NOT	PRODU	CED I	N TH	E UNI	TED STA	TES	IN	SUFFI	CIENT	
			QUAN	TITY	DR DT	HERW	ISE A	RE NOT	REA	SONA	BLY		
	1		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET (CONTRA	ACT REQ	UIF	KEMEN.	TS.		·
	_								L.		_		
	3.	A CI	UNIKA	CIUK	WHO 0	SES	STEEL	PRODUC	TS.	IN V	IDLAT	ION	
	1	Ur Dilb:	CHVMI Iuto	TOW	NA MA	L RE	SORDI	ECT TO FION 5A	CIV	/IL PI	ENALT	IES	
		run.	SUMIT	, i i, w	· VA.	LUD	e sec	ILUN SA	-3-	- 26.			
	REV.	10.	/01/0	1		l			1				
		,		[}		•					
·.	EXHI	BIT	7										•
				l									
				MINUM	, GLA	SS &	STEE	, IN PU	B1.]	C WO	RKS		
	PROJ	ECT	S										
	TN A	<u> </u>	שמארם	E WIT	n mes	TVI	DOTALY.	A CODE	L_ 1	ו ו בם ו	ET c	50	
								, RECON				EU.,	•
								DR MAI					
	PUBL	IC V	WORKS	, WHE	RE TH	E CO	ST IS	MORE T	HAN	₹ \$ 50	000	AND.	i
								THE C					
								THAN 1					
								ILL ACC					•
								ED IN T					, ,
	IN A	DD I.	TION,	ITEM	SOF	MACH	INERY	OR EQU	IP	1ENT I	PURCH	ASED	
	FOR	USE	AT T	HE SI	TE OF	PUB	LIC W	ORKS SH	IALL	BE !	MADE	OF	
								EL, UNL O OR LE					
								LIC WOR					
	BUN	Da 1	up Jr	, E.L. 7	K. 03		N FUD	TC MOK	1,3	FRUSI	EC13.		
	FORE	IGN	MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLA:	SS OR	STEEL	PRO	DUCT	S MAY	BE	
	ACCE	PTE	D ONL	Y IF	THE C	OST	DF DO	MESTIC	PRO	מטעכד	SIS	FOUND	
	TO B	E UI	NREAS	ONABL	E. \$	исн 🔻	COST	IS UNRE	ASC	NABLI	E IF	IT IS	
								PRICE					
	PROD	UCT	s. I	F THE	DOME	STIC	ALUM	INUM, G	LAS	SS OR	STEE	L	
	L 598888888	**** ********************************		L	NEE HE	Verse &	DE FOR TE	HMS ADDIEC	NOTER	Na .			
SIGNATURE		\sim	arti			4.4		LELEDHONE 3()	1 _7	5-70 O	50つ	DATE	Jah
TITLE ([j(C		tiks	N 100 0			<u> </u>	7-7	<u>/ [] / 7</u>	DDEep 4	LIANGES	1/19/10
I VICE PL	NIC	تملا	t	. 00	0780	ころろみ	L			AU	uness C	MANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14859

11

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright, WV 26519

DATE PRINT		160000000000000000000000000000000000000	MS OF SAL			KOSPIĘ VIA	***************************************		4 6 0	ii waxaa bara	GIGHT TEAMS
11/30/	222000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		************	<u> </u>						THE STATE OF THE S
BID OPENING DATE:		01/20/	2010				BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:30P	M
LINE	QVA	NITY	UGP	OAT NO		TEMAJUME	6 8	1	INT PRICE		AMOUNT
		TC 70	BE SU	27 199	n np	PPANII	CEB IN	A # 911	BSTANTIAL	İ	
									D STATES	}	
									SUPPLIED		
•	ONLY I	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS A	RE 30	% OR M	ORE HI	GHER IN	-	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE	PROD	UCTS.				
				A 4 4 4 Ph 4h						,	•
									HE ABOVE		
									DING UNIT FOREIGN	-	
									AND LOWER		
									HE SPENDI		
•	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRIT	ING,	A REEV	ALUATI	ON AND	İ	
	REDUCT	rion in	THE	LOWES	TBIE	FOR	such D	OMESTI	C PRODUCT	s.	
		NDORS							EY ARE	1	
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM,	GLAS	S OR S	TEEL.			
:			i '					<u> </u>	•	İ	
	REV. 3	. / Q Q		l .							
,	ILEV.	,, u o]			•		Ì	•		
	EXHIBI	ET 9	1								
										Ī	
				CE &	ACKNO	OMLEDG	EMENT	OF CON	STRUCTION		
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.			•		· .		- 1	
	<u></u>		TENO	TNEED	0.00	/OB 40	THEY S	DALL D	E BEAUTER		•
	TO ABI	IDE BA	THE E	UL LUM	THE	CUREUI	ENCT S	NTUSST	E REQUIRE	"	
		RUCTION									
	CONST					JR , UI	. •	· AGENG			
	$ \alpha\rangle$	THE ARC	HITEC	TVENG	INEER	R SHAL	L PREP	ARE TH	E ADDENDL	IM	
	AND A	LIST C	F ALL	PART	TES '	THAT }	IAVE PR		DRAWINGS		
		PECIFIC							ENDUM AND	•	•
İ		SHALL E								50	
	PURCHA	ASING I	TATEL	ION.	HHE A	AKCHII	CUE OT/	ACE VOE	R SHALL AL ENCY FOR	.50	
	SEND A	A COPY	NTRAC	T IS	TSSU	m lu : Bh.	116 311	IL AGE	INC FOR		
	MILLON	1112 00]							
	<u> </u>						AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	- ACCURATION	viokosi isolisio kokolionoo esseess		
SIGNATURE (BEERE	XEPSE 6)	DE ROATE	FLMB AND 62	INDITIONS	ol ol	ΝΤΕ /	,
1 Un	y m	artre			 		.30	4-379-	450a I	1/19	
TITLE VICE PA	is de	1 + r	55	-0780	232			l	ADDRESS CHAN		
W	IEN RESI	PONDING	TO REC), INSEF	NAM TS	E AND A	DDRESS	IN SPAC	E ABOVE LAB	ELED VE	NDOR'



Request for Quotation

<u>DEP14859</u>

12

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright, WV 26519

TY MARTIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

PATEPRINT	ED) Victoria	Me of Gale		\$HIP VI	4		SOB STATE	PARIGATITE	MS
11/30/	2009					**************				
BID OPENING DATE:	CKOSKO (COS 150MV	01/20/	2010		····	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01;30PM	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UGP C	AT.	JTEM NUM			JNIT PRIOE	AMQUN	
				****			150000000000000000000000000000000000000			200000000000000000000000000000000000000
	(2)	THE BUY	ER SHAL	SEND	THE AT	DENDUM	TO 41	1		ļ
	INTERI	ESTED F	ARTIES	AND. T	INE AL	SSARY.	EXTEND	THE BID		
	OPENII	NG DATE	ANY	ADDEND	UM SHOL	JLD BE	RECEIV	ED BY THE		}
ļ	BUYER	MIHTIN	FOURTE	EN (14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE	BID		
		NG DATE		·						
ĺ			-							
l l	(3)	ALL ADI	ENDA SH	OULD B	E FORMA	ALLY AC	KNOWLE	DEED BY A	LL	
								e DIVISIO	и.	
			ES AND DING DO							
			UMENT.					E FOR AN		
			T IS IS							
			ID OPEN					- .		
	REV.	11/96								
]	EXHIB	IT 10								.
					DEAUT	STTTON	NO .	DEP14859.		
				ŀ	KEQUI	STITON		DEL 14033.	•	
i l	ADDENI	DUN ACK	NOWLEDG	EMENT	•					
·			1					į	1	
								G CHECKED		
								SIONS TO	M	ľ
	PROPOS	SAL, PL	ANS AND	OR SP	ECIFICA	ATION,	ETC.			
	4 W 17 F 16	BUM NO				•				
İ	ADDEN	ON MUG	8:				į			
ĺ	พก. 1								ł	
	.,,,,						ŀ			·
	NO. 2			İ					ł	
										ı
	NO. 3									
]							}			
	NO. 4		' · ·				1			
		•								
				EL MEVERSE	SIDE FOR T	ams and co	NOTIONS			
SIGNATURE COM	y M	Jarte	<u></u>				4.379.	9502	1/19/10	
TITLE VICE PAR	102	,)	55.0°	78022	<u> </u>		/	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED AS	SOVE

RFQ COPY

3106 Hudson Road

Albright, WV 26519

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14859

PAGE

MANAGEMENT OF RESPONDENCES TO ATHENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	ten same	Gen	MS OF BAL	F. 8888881	S.	IP VIA		Fø:B		FREIGI	(TTERMS
11/30/			19.00 (Eggs 100 60)	3- 500,000,000							,
BID OPENING DATE		01/20/	2010	INVOORTO VASSO		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:3	OPM	(vector) (100 mm (100 mm)
UNE	QUA	INTITY	UQP	OAT NG	TEM	NÚMBEA		UNIT PAIGE		, Al	MOUNT
					A R. L. O. J. B. P. L. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C.						
	NO. 5	`	• •								
	THAME	-PSTAND	ТНАТ	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM	THE	RECEIPT OF T	HE		
	ADDENT	DUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTIO	N OF	BIDS.			•
	VENDO	э мист	CLEAD	 	DEPSTAN	D THAT A		/ERRAI	ŀ		
	REPRES	SENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUME	D TO BE	MADE	DURING ANY			
	ORAL I	DISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN	VENDOR'S	REF	RESENTATIVES ONLY THE	•		
·	AND AL	NY SIAI Mation	ISSUE	SUNNE D IN	L 15 NU WRITING	T BINDIN AND ADD	eD 1				
Ì .	SPECI	FICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FF1CIAL	ADDENDU	M IS	BINDING.			
		(1		,	1	D . 1	1+	•	i		
		Miny	h.I.Y.	Kinta	F K. C	e Presid	S16	SNATURE			
		< 114	ll Ro	KE	Ixcavat	ing Inc	CON	AD A N V			
		ه اوالوشكام و و	1		16.3-1-1-1	.0		,			
			1 .	4.57./.1.	p		.DAT	ΓE			
1.	REV.	11/96		′							
		/ /		1		•	-				
				רסא	ICE	7					
	A SIG	NED BIL	ทบรา	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:			-		
			CALT I	DE ADA	TNICTO	TTAN	ļ				
		PURCHAS			HINISTRA Con	HITOM					
		BUILDIA	G 15							•	
		2019 WA			STREET, 25305-01						
}		CHARLE	3,011,							•	
	THE B	ID SHOL	ם מש	DNTAI	THIS	INFORMATI	NO	ON THE FACE	OF		
	THE E	NVELOP	E OR		1	NOT BE CO	i				**************************************
				BEE R	everse side	ORTEHMS:AND	QNDIT	ions I	ATE		ı
BIGNATURE (L	ry M	nach	FEIN .				74-3	<u>319-9502 </u>			/O
TITLE VICK	Parend	(a 1)			<u>0232</u>			ADDRESS CHAI			

RFQ COPY

3106 Hudson Road

Albright, WV 26519

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for (Table

الكالاكدا	X			
DE	P٦	48	5	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENTINO TO THE SECOND S

٠	PAGE	<u>ښ</u>
	14	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 11/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE. 01/20/2010 QUANTITY USP tine ITEM OUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT SEALED BID CB~23 BUYER: DEP 14859 RFQ. NO .: 01/20/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM BID DPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS DUOTE: SEC PEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS U.S. SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Bias Portal Requisition # DEP14859 Contractor's Bld Sheet

Company Name: Solid Rock Excavating	Toc
Address: 31010 Hudson Road	
Albright W 26519	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

EM	0-		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.	Qty_	Unit			
3000		33.33.33	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	3500.00
.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	1750.00
2.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS.	500,00
.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	3500. 44
.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 1978 of Total Bid)	40.00	1200.00
.2		TON	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	200	1200.00
.0	600		Sediment Control	LS	1500,00
.0	1	LS	Revegetation	6000	1800,00
.1	30		Grouted Riprap Channel	1000.50	1000.00
.2	<u> </u>	BA.	Type G Inlet	40.40	3000.42
3	75		18" HDPE Pipe	600.00	(600. cc
.4		EA	Splash Pad	LS	30.00€/
1,1]	LS	Unclassified Excavation	30	3600,00
3.2	120	TON	Limestone Shot Rock Backfill	7,000,50	9000.24
),]		I EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	25.00	750.00
.2	31		Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	20.00	200. "
3,3](Soda Ash Briquettes (50lb Bags)	70.00	3500,00
1.1	5		4'x4' Underdrain	10.00	500.
1.2	5	0 LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	10.00	300,***

888			STOTAL Thirty eight thrusan, three hundred dollars	***************************************	2 8 2 7 1 40

15

Part A: General Information

13043799502

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Solid Rock Excauating, Intax Payer ID No.: 55-0780232 Address: 3104 Hudson Road City: Albright State: W Zip Code: 26519 Phone: 304-379-9502 Fax No.: 304-379-9502 E-mail address: 301-0-0066frontiernet, net
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I. Martin Martin, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 1/19/10 Signature any Marta. Title Vice Presiden
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, copy of your business' Entity OFT.

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.-ov on the Internet.

i of l

AVS OFT Report - 10/27/2009 10:43:59 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (249684) Solid Rock Excavating Inc

State The second	Description	Related Estity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
A AI CHE KACHA	La company of the com		, 600	10000	
(249684) Solid Rock Excavating Inc	Shareholder	(24%685) Ty Martan	ron.	1007:17	
	Drawiden	(249685) Tv Martie		3/1/2001	
(24%084) NOBIO KOCK EXCAVALING ESC				SH Change	
(249684) Solid Rock Excavating Sac	Vice President	(24%85) Amy Martin		CD02/11/	
(249684) Solid Rock Excavating Inc	Secretary	(249687) Lois Martin		3/1/2001	

To and

01/19/2010 21:18 13043799502 TY MARTIN PAGE 19

Pa	۲t	D.
----	----	----

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;

13043799502

- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
- 0	Position/Title
Namo	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:
•	Ending Date:
	Position/Title
Namo	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
DeRiit Date:	
	Position/Title
Name	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:
•	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Programmik Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sportor, and a person in not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently would OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a beneal.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per tesponse, including time for toviawing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and raviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



13043799502

Request for THE REQUIRE ATTEMPT OF

DEP14859

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

MACOR

304-379-9502 *404095541 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATING INC 3108 HUDSON RD

ALBRIGHT WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red.		TERI	MS OF SA	Leggi		841P	VIA			\$ €	r) r			FREIG	HTTERMS	
12/28/							·										
BID OPENING DATE		01/	20/	2010					BID	OPEN	ING	TIM	E 0	1:30	PM		
LINE	::::::Ol	JANTITY ***	***	UOP *	CAT NO A	DDENI	ITEM N	ОМВБЯ О	***	***	UNI ***	TPRICE	****			MOUNT	
	ADDEN BUTE FROM	THE	PRE	-BID	SIGN	- IN \$	SHEET	S AN	HT Q1	E Q/	'A RE	DI:	STRI~ TING				
	BID C			DATE	& TI	ME RI	EMAIN	UNG	CHANG	ED A	AS 01	1/20	/2010				
	****	€ ₩ ₩₩	×××	****	** N	0 0 1	HER C	HANG	SES *	***	****	***	****	×			
0001			1	JB		962	-73										
	RECLA	AMATI	DN:	REST	ORAT	ION	DF LA	ממו	& ወ ፐዘ	IER F	PROPI	ERTI	ES				
	****	e≆ T	HIS	IS 7	HE E	IO ON	F RFQ) 1	DEP14	859	***	***	TOTAL	: &	38,	<u>300</u>	.හ
			,	:													
															,		
,	<u> </u>	ga mic		12.30.00	SO OFF	コピングラウ	one to	n.tenik	O-AND 22	L	্র প্রত্যাস্থ্য বিশ্বস্থা	gradan).	en general a conserva	s son odnice	di nere	on Lance Co.	or ben 1
SIGNATURE A	<u> </u>		*	control in the	sec	PEACHOR	SIDE FOR	TELE	PHONE 304	الخارا الخار		<u> </u>	DATE	88 (1999) E }	<u> </u>	e de la la deserva de la la defenda de la defenda de la defenda de la defenda de la defenda de la defenda de l La deservación de la defenda de la defenda de la defenda de la defenda de la defenda de la defenda de la defenda	<u> </u>
Un	y M	auti	<u> </u>	EIN				Ш.	304	<u>-37</u>	1-95				9/10		
TITLE Vice Pc	elside	nt	<u> </u>		. <u>078</u>	0232)_ 	O 40	SDCOO	101.00			E LABE			TED ABO	VE

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : DEP14859 Bid Date: January 20, 2010 Project: Bias Portals Pre-Bid Date: December 15, 2009

Name: Chis Wife Company: Cave Run Contracting LLC Address: P.O. Bax 164 Monteville W.V. 26405	Name: Scott Laur, ta Company: SCJL Co-CEASING Coap. Address: 8 Hunter Zane Rd Fairmont WV 26559
Phone #: (304) 669-1722 Fax #: (304) 457-1662 Email: cmwolfe 73 Qyahea, com	Phone#: 309-290-4608 Fax #: 309-296-8252 Email:
Name: Javil R Standy Company: Standy R Standy Address: N7 masks data Bridge part W	Name: DENNIS C ELBON Company: CowgIRL VP 1~C Address: POBOX 243 SIMPLON WV 26435
Phone #304842-8560 Fax # : 304-842-8609 Email :	Phone#: 304-739-4397 Fax #: 304-739-4401 Email: DCG = COLUMINION & GARTHLINK, NGT
Name: Chad Bilotta Company: Anderson Excayating Address: 343 Villiams Rd Morgan town WV 26501	Name: Ty Martin Company: Solid Rock Ex. Inc Address: 3106 Hudson Rd Albright, WU 26519
Phone #: 301-983-2296 Fax #: 304-983-4755 Email: Chilottal Anderson Excepting 200	Phone#: 304-276-2371 Fax #: 304-379-9502 Email: 5010-rock@francer_net_ner
Name: Richard Stove Company: Stove Paulo Fic Address: P.O. Box 53 Reedsulk, WV 20547	Name: Company: Address:
Phone #: 304-864-5955 Fax #: 304-864-4054 Email: [Shope parage madeine t. No.	Phone#: Fax #: #Email:

01/19/2010 21:18

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

TY MARTIN

Bid Date: January 20, 2010 **RFQ #** : DEP14859 Project: Bias Portals Pre-Bid Date: December 15, 2009

: Bernie McCount Name Company: Movation Company: ASPENCORP Address: 2/6 South Moto Address: 2400 RITTER DR Weston 26452 DAMIELS WV 25832 2 Phone#: 304-269-2449 304-763-4573 Phone #: : 304 644-7/61 Fax # 304-763-4541 Fax # : Email 1 bolen@aspen-golficom Name : Ed BeRGC Name Company: M'Court & Son Court Company: Baker Exequating 2790 Centralia Rd Address: Po. Box 1163 Address: Jutton WV 26601 18/5/am WU 2653/ 304 765- 5388 Phone #: 304-282-1470 Phone# : 304-598-5775 Fax # 304 765-5293 Email Email Name : Swar Bruschart Name Company: J. F. Allen Co. Company: Address: Po Box 2049 Address: Buckhannon WV Phone#: 304-27 Phone #: 304-472-8870 Fax # : 304-472 -8897 Fax # Email : EPHATES @ JFAllen CO. Com Email LONNIE WALTON Mame : ALCEN Murdock Name Company: BEAR CONTRACTING Company: Bonont Constinction Address: Pa Box 1196 Address: Po Box 10 Proc jous wy Bringe Pent WV Phone# : 300- 847 3007 Phone #: 304 548-7004 304-812-9433 Fax # : 304548-7133 Fax # Email. : MURSO & BEAR CONTRACTING COM Emai.l

Bid Date: January 20, 2010

RFQ # : DEP14859

4

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

Project: Bias Portals Pre-Bid Date: December 15, 2009 * -Den Vincent Name Name Breakaway Inc. Company: Company: Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Rel. Address: _ Sutton WV 3kkal Phone# : 304 765-5317 Phone #: Fax # 304 765-5389 Fax # Email beer Kaulage inc Christon new Email Name Name Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN CO Company: 511 50th STREET Address: Address: Phone#: Phone #: Fax # Fax # ody May eAUL, COM Email Email Name Name Company: Company: Address: Address: Phone# : Phone #: Fax # Fax # Email Email Name Name Company: Company: Address: Address: Phone# : Phone #: Fax # ... Fax # Email Email

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14859 Bias Portals Project

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. The work hours on this project shall be between 7:00 am and 7:00 pm Monday through Saturday. Work on Sundays and major holidays will not be allowed on this project.

 A. Yes.
- Q. What is the access to this project?A. The main driveway will be used. Care must be taken on using the concrete driveway.
- Q. Do you know if the mine seal will have to come all the way back to Borehole B-1?

 A. We do not know. We have a void at B-1 but do not know what the coal condition is in front of the boring. We will excavate until we hit a void.

The Contractor shall have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

	18
Agency WYDEP	
REQ.P.O. DEP14859	

BID BOND

of Albersont Wil	20519 as Principal, and Erix Tust rance Proper
tico ERIVE PA	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of A
with its principal office in the City of	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
Something the sense sum of	(\$ 38,3000) for the payment of which,
and severally bind ou	urselves, our hairs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
•	
	at whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchaaling Section of the
The Condition of the above obligation is seen the	stached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
artment of Administration a certain bid or proposal, all	Sias Portal Project
W V LICENTER LA COMPANIE LA CO	7143
Install mine seal	- required drains
NOW THEREFORE,	
(h) If said hid shall be accepted and the Princh	pal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
eto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance	required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
earnent created by the acceptance of said bid, then t	this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full that the lieblish of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
A SEC. A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	HIST RIC REPORT OF THE CONTROL
seed the penal amount of this obligation as herein sta	nou.
	on of chall be in the state of the bond shall be in the
	on of chall be in the state of the bond shall be in the
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stips with the surety of the time with the surety of the	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stips y impaired or affected by any extension of the time was live notice of any such extension.	oulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stiply impaired or affected by any extension of the time walve notice of any such extension. [NAME SECTION OF Principal and Surety a	bulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and saals, and such of them as are corporations
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stiply impaired or affected by any extension of the time walve notice of any such extension. [NAME SECTION OF Principal and Surety a	bulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and saals, and such of them as are corporations
The Surety, for the value received, hereby attpoy impaired or affected by any extension of the time was notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunt	bulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and saals, and such of them as are corporations to and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stiply impaired or affected by any extension of the time walve notice of any such extension. [NAME SECTION OF Principal and Surety a	bulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and saals, and such of them as are corporations to and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
The Surety, for the value received, hereby attpoy impaired or affected by any extension of the time was notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunt	bulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stippy impaired or affected by any extension of the time walve notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suretive caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunity day of	bulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
The Surety, for the value received, hereby attpoy impaired or affected by any extension of the time was notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunt	bulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stippy impaired or affected by any extension of the time walve notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suretive caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunity day of	bulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations ato and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Solid Rock Execution (Name of Principal)
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stippy impaired or affected by any extension of the time walve notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suretive caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunity day of	bullates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations ato and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Solid Rock Execution (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stippy impaired or affected by any extension of the time walve notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suretive caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunity day of	bulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations ato and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Solid Rock Execution (Name of Principal)
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stippy impaired or affected by any extension of the time walve notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suretive caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunity day of	bullates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations ato and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Solid Rock Execution (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stippy impaired or affected by any extension of the time walve notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suretive caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunity day of	sulaies and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Solid Rock Executives (Name of Principal) By (Must be President) President)
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stippy impaired or affected by any extension of the time walve notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suretive caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunity day of	sulaies and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Solid Rock Executives (Name of Principal) By (Must be President) President)
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stiply impaired or affected by any extension of the time was notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suretive caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunity day of	sulaies and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Solid Rock Executives (Name of Principal) By (Must be President) President)
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stippy impaired or affected by any extension of the time walve notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suretive caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunity day of	bullates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations ato and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Solid Rock Execution (Name of Principal) By (Must be President)
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stiply impaired or affected by any extension of the time was notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suretive caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunity day of	sulaies and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Solid Rock Executives (Name of Principal) By (Must be President) President)
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stiply impaired or affected by any extension of the time was notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suretive caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunity day of	sulaies and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Solid Rock Executives (Name of Principal) By (Must be President) President)
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stiply impaired or affected by any extension of the time was notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suretive caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunity day of	sulaies and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Solid Rock Executives (Name of Principal) By (Must be President) President)
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stiply impaired or affected by any extension of the time was notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunt and any of the corporate seals to be affixed hereunt and corporate seals. Surety Corporate Seal	sulaies and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Solid Rock Executives (Name of Principal) By (Must be President) President)



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the Jaws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

-----Bradley J. Groves and Sharon L. Groves -----individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of surctyship, each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00). And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSUR-ANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and

confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof. The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(5)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and Other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indomnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESQLVED, that the signature of Terronce W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Shella M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } SS.

On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP-ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY. do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by l'acsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company.

day of Jan, 20 € this 40

OPERTY & President and Chief Executive Officer

M

commission expires June 27, Notary Public



BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

AGENCY	(<u>A</u>)
CPQ/RFP#	(B)

			<u> Pid</u>	Bond	
	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL M	IEN BY THESI	PRESENTS,	That we, the undersigned,
-/	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of	<u>(D)</u>	(G) (E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(F)	of	d aviating synder the lasse
	right corner of page #1)	CH)	, a corporation	n organizeu ar	d existing under the laws
C)	Your Company Name	of the State of	Dwil	n its principai	office in the City of
	City, Location of your Company	(J)	, as Surety, a	re nelo and ili	mly bound unto The State
	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Ob	ligee, in the pen	al sum of	well and truly to be made
(E)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$(L)) for the pay	ment of which	, well and truly to be made,
(F) (G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally	bind ourselves	, our neits, aut	mmsnaiois, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.			h that subseens the Bringinal
(1)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition	of the above of	oligation is suc	h that whereas the Principal
Ö	City of Surety Incompration	has submitted to the Pu	rchasing Secuo	u di me nehm	ment of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or propos	ai, anached nere	to sim mane a	part hereof to enter into a
()	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	· ·	0	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		- UA	W	
	this line in words.			~ ~~~~	
(L)	Amount of bond in figures	NOW THER	PPODE		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEIR	d shall be reject	ed or	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) It said b	ahali be accer	ted and the Pr	incipal shall enter into a
(0)	Month	(a) II selici o	with the hid or	proposel attac	hed hereto and shall furnish
(P)	Year	contract in accordance	natropes toulite	d by the bid o	proposal, and shall in all
(Q)	Name of Corporation	adh an unamanta anufara	s the sereement	created by the	acceptance of said bid then
(R)	Raised Corporate Scal of Principal	able chlication chall b	a mult and void.	otherwise this	oplication shall temain in luit
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	Conne and affect It is	Averagely lifted	iala dan booje	SECITIVAL THE HADRING OF THE
	President	Curety for any and all	claims hereund	er shall, in no	event, exceed the penal
(T)	Title of person signing	amount of this obline	tion as herein st	ated	
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	The Curativ	for value receiv	ed, hereby stip	ulates and agrees that the
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	abligations of said &	irety and its bot	id shall be in n	o way impaired of affected by
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of time	e within which t	he Obligee ma	A secopt anch pig; and said
	Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raises	 Surety does hereby v 	valve notice of 8	ny such exten	sion.
NOTE:	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITHE	S WHEREOF.	Principal and	Saleta have hetening set men
		hands and soals and	such of them as	are corporation	ons have caused their corporate
	bond.	scals to be affixed he	ereto and these a	presents to be s	igned by their proper officers,
		this (N) d	y of	(O), 20	<u></u>
•					
	•	Principal Corporate	Seal		(O)
	•			_	· (Name of Principal)
		(1)	t)	Ву	(S)
,				(Must be President or	
				Vice President)	
	,		,	<u> </u>	
				Title	
		(1	ນ)		
		Surety Corporate S	eal		· (V)
		•			(Name of Surety)
				•	(₩)
					Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Preston TO-WIT:
I, Ty Martin, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: 1. I am an employee of Solid Rock Excavating Inc.; and, (Company Name) 2. I do hereby attest that Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: Maum Title: 1-20-10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of January
By Commission expires June 22,2019
(Seal) Sharon J roves (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

DEO N	DEP14859
RFQ No.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

13043799502

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the Information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

endor's Name: Solid Kock Executating, Inc.	_
uthorized Signature: Cary Martin V.P. O Date: 1/19/10	_
urchesing Affidevit (Revised D1/01/09)()	